

ê

OUT-TODAY

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1169 of 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CRLMA No.9498/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHOLABHAI CHATURBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurin Shah, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The order passed by the High Court granting time to the petitioner to surrender is extended, until further orders, on the same terms and conditions.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master

ê

OUT-TODAY

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1169 of 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2005 in CRLMA No.9498/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHOLABHAI CHATURBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurin Shah, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The order passed by the High Court granting time to the petitioner to surrender is extended, until further orders, on the same terms and conditions.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master